507083547 01/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7130384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL GRUIONU	01/19/2022
LUCIAN GRUIONU	01/12/2022
LANCE L. MUNN	01/06/2022
RAKESH K. JAIN	01/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, THE
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14892380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125141.01480
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE MCNUTT
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie McNutt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=125141.01480 - MGH 22092.04 - US 14892380 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=125141.01480 - MGH 22092.04 - US 14892380 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507083547 REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0716

source=125141.01480 - MGH 22092.04 - US 14892380 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=125141.01480 - MGH 22092.04 - US 14892380 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=125141.01480 - MGH 22092.04 - US 14892380 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Gabriel Gruionu** of Somerville, Massachusetts, **Lucian Gruionu** of Craiova, Romania, **Lance L. Munn** of Lexington, Massachusetts, and **Rakesh K. Jain** of Wellesley, Massachusetts have made certain inventions that are described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/826,781 filed May 23, 2013, U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/862,475 filed August 5, 2013, PCT International Application No. PCT/US2014/038937 filed May 21, 2014, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/892,380 filed November 19, 2015, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING SOLID STRESS IN TISSUES, AND

WHEREAS, **The General Hospital Corporation** (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), a non-profit corporation of the **Commonwealth of Massachusetts** having a place of business at **55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

We further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Page 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

01/19/2022	
Date	Gabriel Gruionu

Witnessed by:

Jessica Dye

Witness Name (Printed)

<u>Jassica Dye</u> Witness Signature

____01/12/2022__ _____ Date Lucian Gruionu

Witnessed by:

Andreea Iacob
Witness Name (Printed)

Witness Signature

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

01/06/2022

Date

Lance L. Munn

Witnessed by:

Elizabeth Garzon

Witness Name (Printed)

Witness Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

01/06/2022

Date

Rakesh K. Jain

Witnessed by:

Elizabeth Garzon

Witness Name (Printed)

Witness Signature